



\$~2, 34 to 39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10953/2021**

**ATUL SOOD**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Anant Khajurja, Ms. Nabira Farman and Mr. Maroof, Advocate

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY THROUGH REGISTRAR  
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha and Mr.L. Kumar and Mr. Jawahar Singh, Advocates for JNU.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Advocate for R-3 to 11

(34)

+ **W.P.(C) 8509/2019 & CM APPL. 35131/2019, CM APPL.  
36574/2019**

**DR. AYESHA KIDWAI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava and Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocates

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocate

(35)

*W.P.(C) 10953/2021 & connected matters.*

*1*



+ **W.P.(C) 10252/2019**  
**PROF. KUMKUM ROY AND ANR.** ..... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Ms. Sonal  
K. Chopra, Mr. Priyesh Mohan  
Srivastava and Mr. Abhishek Singh,  
Advocates

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY**  
**AND ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha and Mr.L. Kumar  
and Mr. Jawahar Singh,Advocates for  
JNU.

(36)  
+ **W.P.(C) 9185/2019 & CM APPL. 37874/2019, CM APPL.**  
**41306/2019 , CM APPL. 49456/2019**  
**MILAP C. SHARMA** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Ms. Sonal  
K. Chopra, Mr. Priyesh Mohan  
Srivastava and Mr. Abhishek Singh,  
Advocates

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY**  
**AND ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha and Mr.L. Kumar  
and Mr. Jawahar Singh,Advocates for  
JNU.

(37)  
+ **W.P.(C) 9445/2019& CM APPL. 38856/2019, CM APPL.**  
**41294/2019**  
**G. ARUNIMA** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Ms. Sonal  
K. Chopra, Mr. Priyesh Mohan  
Srivastava and Mr. Abhishek Singh,



Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha and Mr.L. Kumar  
and Mr. Jawahar Singh, Advocates for  
JNU.

(38)

+ W.P.(C) 2209/2020 & CM APPL. 7731/2020

PROF. MAITRAYEE CHAUDHURI AD ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Ms. Sonal  
K. Chopra, Mr. Priyesh Mohan  
Srivastava and Mr. Abhishek Singh,  
Advocates

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha and Mr.L. Kumar  
and Mr. Jawahar Singh, Advocates for  
JNU.

(39)

+ W.P.(C) 3928/2023 & CM APPL. 15340/2023, CM APPL.

18148/2023

NIVEDITA MENON

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Ms. Sonal  
K. Chopra, Mr. Priyesh Mohan  
Srivastava and Mr. Abhishek Singh,  
Advocates

versus



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Subhrodeep Saha and Mr.L. Kumar  
and Mr. Jawahar Singh, Advocates for  
JNU.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**  
**ORDER**  
**15.05.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. The parties are permitted to file written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today with an advance copy to each other.
2. List of judgments along with the judgments may also be filed separately within the same timeline.
3. Each of the parties are permitted to hearing twenty minutes as the outer limit.
4. List on 11.11.2024 at 03:45 pm.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MAY 15, 2024/ms**