



\$~67 to 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8509/2019 and CM APPLs. 35131/2019 and 36574/2019
DR. AYESHA KIDWAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deoar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Prijest Mohan Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika
Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates
for JNU.

68

+ W.P.(C) 10252/2019
PROF. KUMKUM ROY AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deoar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Prijest Mohan Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika
Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates
for JNU.

69

+ W.P.(C) 9185/2019 and CM APPLs. 37874/2019, 41306/2019 and
49456/2019
MILAP C. SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deoar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Prijest Mohan Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

W.P.(C) 8509/2019 and connected matters

Page 1 of 3



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika
Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates
for JNU.

70

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2019 and CM APPLs. 38856/2019 and 41294/2019
G. ARUNIMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deoar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Prijest Mohan Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ANR.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika
Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates
for JNU.

71

+ W.P.(C) 2209/2020 and CM APPL. 7731/2020
PROF. MAITRAYEE CHAUDHURI AD ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deoar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Prijest Mohan Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika
Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates
for JNU.

72

+ W.P.(C) 10953/2021
ATUL SOODPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal Abrol
and Mr. Maarroof, Advocates.

versus

W.P.(C) 8509/2019 and connected matters

Page 2 of 3



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY THROUGH REGISTRAR
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates for JNU.

Ms. Arunima Diwedi, CGSC with Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash Pathak, Advocates.

73

+ W.P.(C) 3928/2023 and CM APPLs. 15340/2023 and 18148/2023
NIVEDITA MENONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deoar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prijest Mohan Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Ms. Radhika Kurdukar and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates for JNU.

Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Advocate for R5.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

%

**ORDER
11.11.2024**

List on 29.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

**NOVEMBER 11, 2024
YA**

W.P.(C) 8509/2019 and connected matters

Page 3 of 3