



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9185/2019

MILAP C. SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sonal K. Chopra and Mr.Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.Subhrodeep Saha and Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, Advocates for Respondent/JNU.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
10.12.2024

%

CM APPL. 72269/2024

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the writ petition which is listed on 29.01.2025.
2. No ground for early hearing is made out.
3. Application is dismissed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

B.S. Rohella